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WOODS Maxwell * ODOE

From: CORNETT Todd * ODOE

Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2019 2:34 PM

To: WOODS Maxwell * ODOE

Subject: FW: Request for Chair Action

FYI 
 

From: Barry Beyeler <BeyelerB@cityofboardman.com>  
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2019 10:01 AM 
To: CORNETT Todd * ODOE <Todd.Cornett@oregon.gov> 
Subject: [Fortimail Spam Detected] RE: Request for Chair Action 
 

Todd, 
 
I concur with  this request from Idaho Power. Please put this as an agenda item for Council ratification at the 
September EFSC meeting in Clatskanie. 
 
barry 
 

From: CORNETT Todd * ODOE <Todd.Cornett@oregon.gov>  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 3:50 PM 
To: Barry Beyeler (barry.beyeler@efsc.oregon.gov) <barry.beyeler@efsc.oregon.gov>; Barry Beyeler 
<BeyelerB@cityofboardman.com> 
Subject: FW: Request for Chair Action 
 
Hi Barry, 
 
I will call you in the next 30 minutes to discuss the request by Idaho Power. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Todd 
 

From: Stokes, Mark <MStokes@idahopower.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 2:35 PM 
To: CORNETT Todd * ODOE <Todd.Cornett@oregon.gov> 
Cc: WOODS Maxwell * ODOE <Maxwell.Woods@oregon.gov>; ESTERSON Sarah * ODOE <Sarah.Esterson@oregon.gov>; 
TARDAEWETHER Kellen * ODOE <Kellen.Tardaewether@oregon.gov>; Stanish, David <DStanish@idahopower.com>; 
ROWE Patrick G <Patrick.G.ROWE@state.or.us>; Jocelyn Pease <jocelyn@mrg-law.com> 
Subject: Request for Chair Action 
 
Council Secretary Cornett,  
 
I am writing to request that Chair Beyeler take emergency action to extend the timeframe by 45 days for Idaho Power to 
respond to comments received on the Boardman to Hemingway draft proposed order, subject to Council ratification at 
the September 26-27, 2019 Council meeting.  Please see the attached letter for further details. 
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Thank you.  
 
Mark Stokes 
ENGINEERING PROJECT LEADER 
Idaho Power Company 
Work (208) 388-2483 | Cell (208) 863-0043 
mstokes@idahopower.com 

 

IDAHO POWER LEGAL DISCLAIMER 

This transmission may contain information that is privileged, confidential and/or exempt from disclosure 
under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution, or use of the information contained herein (including any reliance thereon) is STRICTLY 
PROHIBITED. If you received this transmission in error, please immediately contact the sender and destroy the 
material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy format. Thank you. 

The information contained in this e-mail message and any attachments may be privileged and confidential. If the reader 
of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are 
hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this e-mail and delete 
the message and any attachments from your computer.  


